of Franklin and Washington streets, Borough of Manhattan, now occupied by the De-
partment of Health, for the period from February 27 to July 1, 1910, inclusive, at the 
rate of $531 per annum, without the necessity of entering into a lease. 

The Finance Committee presented vouchers for the expenditure of two thousand, 
five hundred dollars ($2,500) received from the office of the Comptroller on May 28, 
1910 (series No. 3, 1910, check No. 37001), pursuant to the resolution of the Board 
of Aldermen, adopted June 26, 1906, and approved by the Acting Mayor, July 3, 1906. 
The same were approved and the Secretary was directed to forward them to the Comp-
troller. On motion, it was 

Resolved, That the Secretary be and is hereb'y directed to make requisition No. 4 
for the year 1910 upon the Comptroller for the sum of two thousand, five hundred 
dollars ($2,500) account of 1910, 251, General Administration, Contingencies, for the 
purpose of defraying any minor or incidental expenses contingent to the Department 

of Health in the Borough of Manhattan, pursuant to the resolution adopted by the 
Board of Aldermen, June 26, 1906, and approved by the Acting Mayor, July 3, 1906